Exhibit 27

June 14, 2011 - Senate Journal Excerpt

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

JEFFREY S. GOSSETT CLERK OF THE SENATE DIRECTOR OF RESEARCH

KENNETH M. MOFFITT COUNSEL TO THE CLERK



TEL: (803) 212-6200 FAX: (803) 212-6299

THE SENATE
P. O. BOX 142
COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29202-0142

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the daily Journals of the South Carolina Senate for June 14, 15, and 16, 2011.

Jeffrey S. Gossett Clerk of the Senate

JOURNAL

OF THE

SENATE

OF THE

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA



REGULAR SESSION BEGINNING TUESDAY, JANUARY 11, 2011

TUESDAY, JUNE 14, 2011

OTHER HOUSE FOR LESS THAN OR MORE THAN THIRTY DAYS AS THE CASE MAY BE, THAT EACH HOUSE AGREES TO EXTEND THE 2011 REGULAR SESSION TO CONSIDER CERTAIN MATTERS DURING CERTAIN TIME PERIODS, AS PROVIDED BY THIS RESOLUTION, AND IF NOT ADJOURNED EARLIER, EACH HOUSE SHALL STAND ADJOURNED SINE DIE DECEMBER 1, 2011.

 $1:\s-res\gfm\004sine.mrh.gfm.docx$

Senator McCONNELL spoke on the Resolution.

The Concurrent Resolution was introduced and referred to the Committee on Judiciary.

S. 963 -- Senator Matthews: A SENATE RESOLUTION TO RECOGNIZE AND HONOR THE ACCOMPLISHMENTS OF JOANN LOVELESS, AND TO CONGRATULATE HER UPON HER REELECTION AS GRAND BASILEUS OF SIGMA GAMMA RHO SORORITY, INC.

1:\council\bills\gm\24879sd.docx

The Senate Resolution was adopted.

S. 964 -- Senator S. Martin: A SENATE RESOLUTION TO EXPRESS THE PROFOUND SADNESS OF THE MEMBERS OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA SENATE UPON LEARNING OF THE LOSS OF MR. ROBERT LANCASTER SMITH, AND TO EXTEND THEIR DEEPEST SYMPATHY TO HIS FAMILY AND MANY FRIENDS.

1:\s-res\srm\014smit.mrh.srm.docx

The Senate Resolution was adopted.

REPORT OF STANDING COMMITTEE

Senator MALLOY from the Committee on Judiciary submitted a favorable with amendment report on:

S. 815 -- Senators McConnell, Ford, L. Martin, Hutto, Malloy, Cleary and Shoopman: A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 1-1-715, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO ADOPTION OF THE UNITED STATES CENSUS, SO AS TO ADOPT THE UNITED STATES CENSUS OF 2010 AS THE TRUE AND CORRECT ENUMERATION OF INHABITANTS OF THIS STATE; TO ADD SECTION 2-1-70, SO AS TO ESTABLISH ELECTION DISTRICTS FROM WHICH MEMBERS OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA SENATE ARE ELECTED COMMENCING WITH THE 2012 GENERAL ELECTION; TO REPEAL SECTION

[SJ] 21

2-1-75 RELATING TO ELECTION DISTRICTS FROM WHICH MEMBERS OF THE SENATE WERE FORMERLY ELECTED; AND TO DESIGNATE THE PRESIDENT PRO TEMPORE OF THE SENATE AS THE APPROPRIATE OFFICIAL OF THE SUBMITTING AUTHORITY TO MAKE THE REQUIRED SUBMISSION OF THE SENATE REAPPORTIONMENT PLAN TO THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE UNDER THE VOTING RIGHTS ACT.

Ordered for consideration tomorrow.

Message from the House

Columbia, S.C., June 2, 2011

Mr. President and Senators:

The House respectfully informs your Honorable Body that it refuses to concur in the amendments proposed by the Senate to:

S. 30 -- Senators McConnell, Leventis and Ford: A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 22-5-110, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATED TO MAGISTRATES' POWERS AND DUTIES REGARDING THE ISSUANCE OF ARREST WARRANTS AND COURTESY SUMMONS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT NO ARREST WARRANT SHALL BE ISSUED FOR THE ARREST OF A PERSON UNLESS SOUGHT BY A MEMBER OF A LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY ACTING IN THEIR OFFICIAL CAPACITY: AND TO PROVIDE THAT IF AN ARREST WARRANT IS SOUGHT BY SOMEONE OTHER THAN A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, THE COURT MUST ISSUE A COURTESY SUMMONS. EXCEPT WHEN A BUSINESS IS SEEKING AN ARREST WARRANT FOR ANY OFFENSE AGAINST THE BUSINESS OR A PERSON IS SEEKING AN ARREST WARRANT FOR A FRAUDULENT CHECK, IF THE FRAUDULENT CHECK IS PRESENTED TO THE MAGISTRATE AT THE TIME THE WARRANT IS SOUGHT.

Very respectfully,

Speaker of the House

Received as information.

S. 30--SENATE INSISTS ON ITS AMENDMENTS CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED

S. 30 -- Senators McConnell, Leventis and Ford: A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 22-5-110, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATED TO MAGISTRATES' POWERS AND DUTIES REGARDING THE ISSUANCE OF ARREST WARRANTS

[SJ] 22